- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -In the Matter of the Application of Questar Gas Company for Approval of the Wexpro II Agreement MOTICE OF TECHNICAL) NOTICE OF TECHNICAL) (CONFERENCE)

ISSUED: April 25, 2013

By The Commission:

The Commission gives notice that a **Technical Conference** will be held in the above entitled matter on **Thursday, May 2, 2013, at 1:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. MDT in Room 475**, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah. Pursuant to the Commission's March 28, 2013, Report and Order in this docket, the purpose of the technical conference, to be conducted by the Utah Division of Public Utilities, is to further specify the materials, analyses, forecasts, cost estimates, and other data that shall be contained in all of Questar Gas Company's applications for approval to include proposed oil and gas properties under the Wexpro II Agreement. The Commission's Report and Order can be accessed at the following link: http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/gas/gasindx/documents/2430551205713RO.pdf.

A telephone bridge has been arranged for this technical conference. Individuals wishing to participate by telephone should call 1-877-820-7831, and use the following pass code 342629#.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the conference should notify the Commission, at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the Conference.

DOCKET NO. 12-057-13

- 2 -

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 25th day of April, 2013.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary D#243601

DOCKET NO. 12-057-13

- 3 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 25th day of April, 2013, a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Colleen Larkin Bell (<u>collen.bell@questar.com</u>) Jenniffer Nelson Clark (<u>jenniffer.clark@questar.com</u>) Questar Gas Company

Ivan Williams (<u>ivan.williams@wyo.gov</u>) Wyoming Office of Consumer Advocate

Gary A. Dodge (<u>gdodge@hjdlaw.com</u>) Hatch, James, & Dodge

Kevin Higgins (<u>khiggins@energystrat.com</u>) Neal Townsend (<u>ntownsend@energystrat.com</u>) Energy Strategies

Data Request Response Center (<u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>) PacifiCorp

David L. Taylor (<u>dave.taylor@pacificorp.com</u>) Yvonne R. Hogle (<u>yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com</u>) Rocky Mountain Power

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Michele Beck (<u>mbeck@utah.gov</u>) Office of Consumer Services By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant